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May 26, 2017 
 

Please find the following addendum to the below mentioned BID. 

Addendum No.: 1  

Bid#: 300-00-17-40-2    

Project Name: Tchefuncte Parc Bridge at Black River  

Bid Due Date: Wednesday, May 31, 2017  

 

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS: 

Question 1: What is the depths of the Sewers and is it Gravity or Forced? 

Answer 1: Gravity, the depths of the existing line are roughly the same as the proposed. 

These gravity lines go to a Tammany Utilities lift station on the utility lot. 

The force main coming from the lift station is not anticipated to be in 

conflict or need to be relocated. 

Question 2: We don't see any information or unit pricing for relocating the 

electrical systems that are visible per our site inspection. Please 

clarify the process and who pays and how is this work included in the 

bid.  Please Clarify. 

Answer 2: All other utilities will be moved by their respective owners. 

Question 3: Does the Parish have a ROE with HOA or does the parish own all the 

property being accessed for this project?  Please Clarify. 

Answer 3: No right of entry is required for use of the utility lot. 

Question 4: Is materials testing required? If so who pays for this contractor or 

parish? Please Clarify 

Answer 4: Material testing is required at the contractor’s expense. 
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Question 5: Due to the weight (7,000 lb per ft) of the material being used for this 

project, are piling needed to support these structures?  

Answer 5: No pilings are required. However, additional bedding material may be 

required if unanticipated soft conditions are encountered. This is unlikely 

given that 3 ft of bedding material is specified in the plans. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

<< End of Addendum #1 >> 


